## **Municipal Commendation**

## Girls' Track & Field: State Championship Victory

WHEREAS, in June 2022, the West De Pere Phantoms' Girls' Track Team completed a historic season with 60.3 points in Lacrosse, earning its first-ever Division 1 Girls Track & Field State Championship in the process; and

WHEREAS, the dedication, teamwork, and effort of the team members and coaches constitutes significant and laudable accomplishments, meriting public recognition and accolade; and

**WHEREAS**, it is appropriate to publicly congratulate the West De Pere High School Girls' Track & Field Team and to express our community's support.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of De Pere, I, James G. Boyd, do hereby commend the team players, coaches, fans and support staff of West De Pere High School and the West De Pere School District for their individual and team efforts during their championship season, and on behalf of the City's governing body and all its citizens, do hereby bestow this special Municipal Commendation on the West De Pere Girls' Track & Field Team, as witnessed and acknowledged by the De Pere City Council.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the City of
De Pere, Wisconsin, this 18th day of April, 2023
CITY OF DE PERE, WISCONSIN
James G. Boyd, Mayor